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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES 
***** 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1380 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 6th DECEMBER, 2021 (MONDAY)/ /AGRAHAYANA 15, 1943 
(SAKA) 

 
BENEFICIARIES OF NPS  

 
1380. Shri Malook Nagar: 
 
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 
 
(a) the number of beneficiaries above 60 years of the monthly contribution scheme under the 

National Pension Scheme (NPS); 
(b) the details thereof, State-wise; and 
(c) the district-wise details of Uttar Pradesh? 

 
ANSWER 

 
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
(DR. BHAGWAT KARAD) 

 
(a) & (b) As informed by Pension Fund Regulatory and Development Authority (PFRDA), the 
number of beneficiaries above 60 years under the National Pension System (NPS) is 4,04,566. This 
includes beneficiaries who are contributing under NPS after 60 years and those who have exited 
NPS after 60 years and are receiving annuity. The State-wise details are given at Annexure A.  

 

(c) As per information provided by PFRDA, the District-wise details for Uttar Pradesh are given at 
Annexure B. 
 

 
 

********* 
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Annexure A 
 

State-wise details of beneficiaries above 60 years of the monthly contribution scheme under the 
National Pension System (NPS) 

 
S.No. Name of State Beneficiaries who are 

contributing under NPS 
after 60 years 

Beneficiaries who have 
exited NPS after 60 years 
and are receiving annuity 

1 Andaman & Nicobar Islands 89 26 
2 Andhra Pradesh 36,312 2,191 
3 Arunachal Pradesh 72 9 
4 Assam 7,899 2,989 
5 Bihar 13,489 8,143 
6 Chandigarh 792 200 
7 Chhattisgarh 12,586 502 
8 Dadra and Nagar Haveli 50 18 
9 Delhi 7,831 1,973 
10 Goa 1,064 135 
11 Gujarat 19,910 2,118 
12 Haryana 5,326 3,364 
13 Himachal Pradesh 2,535 5,618 
14 Jammu & Kashmir 931 353 
15 Jharkhand 8,226 1,487 
16 Karnataka 33,104 2,399 
17 Kerala 22,681 1,844 
18 Ladakh 18 0 
19 Lakshadweep 21 2 
20 Madhya Pradesh 23,106 2,057 
21 Maharashtra 31,998 4,746 
22 Manipur 386 50 
23 Meghalaya 140 32 
24 Mizoram 116 22 
25 Nagaland 78 12 
26 Orissa 11,639 3,120 
27 Pondicherry 353 447 
28 Punjab 4,124 1,144 
29 Rajasthan 10,575 3,421 
30 Sikkim 118 152 
31 Tamil Nadu 29,429 2,338 
32 Telangana 1,759 614 
33 Tripura 872 36 
34 Uttar Pradesh 31,008 7,533 
35 Uttaranchal 3,340 749 
36 West Bengal 20,113 1,811 
37 Others* 797 24 
  Total 3,42,887 61,679 

 
Source: PFRDA 
 
*Others include paramilitary forces, Non Resident Indian subscribers, and Overseas Citizenship of India 
subscribers. 
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Annexure B 
 

District-wise details of beneficiaries above 60 years of the monthly contribution scheme under the 
National Pension System (NPS) for the State of Uttar Pradesh 

 

S. No Name of District Beneficiaries who are 
contributing under NPS 

after 60 years 

Beneficiaries who have 
exited NPS after 60 years 
and are receiving annuity 

1 Agra 774 168 
2 Aligarh 540 208 
3 Ambedkar Nagar 323 67 
4 Amethi 176 73 
5 Amroha 96 19 
6 Auraiya 147 46 
7 Ayodhya 431 133 
8 Azamgarh 633 192 
9 Baghpat 74 28 
10 Bahraich 213 38 
11 Ballia 944 147 
12 Balrampur 169 34 
13 Banda 272 56 
14 Barabanki 212 101 
15 Bareilly 527 159 
16 Basti 270 53 
17 Bhadohi 429 25 
18 Bijnor 518 55 
19 Budaun 135 112 
20 Bulandshahr 194 56 
21 Chandauli 567 72 
22 Chitrakoot 118 16 
23 Deoria 759 99 
24 Etah 147 45 
25 Etawah 150 49 
26 Farrukhabad 120 24 
27 Fatehpur 289 149 
28 Firozabad 139 38 
29 Gautam Buddha Nagar 989 242 
30 Ghaziabad 1,117 255 
31 Ghazipur 886 96 
32 Gonda 413 101 
33 Gorakhpur 844 231 
34 Hamirpur 112 46 
35 Hapur 90 22 
36 Hardoi 468 115 
37 Hathras 220 43 
38 Jalaun 285 57 
39 Jaunpur 1,125 143 
40 Jhansi 358 131 
41 Kannauj 126 23 
42 Kanpur Dehat 209 36 
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43 Kanpur Nagar 920 324 
44 Kasganj 100 25 
45 Kaushambi 61 44 
46 Kheri 480 43 
47 Kushi Nagar 399 72 
48 Lalitpur 124 78 
49 Lucknow 1,604 524 
50 Maharajganj 130 48 
51 Mahoba 59 45 
52 Mainpuri 146 30 
53 Mathura 313 91 
54 Mau 353 100 
55 Meerut 451 148 
56 Mirzapur 879 70 
57 Moradabad 194 54 
58 Muzaffarnagar 236 43 
59 Pilibhit 186 58 
60 Pratapgarh 380 70 
61 Prayagraj 1,112 339 
62 Rae Bareli 344 156 
63 Rampur 130 31 
64 Saharanpur 242 78 
65 Sambhal 35 12 
66 Sant Kabeer Nagar 135 22 
67 Shahjahanpur 269 43 
68 Shamli 89 31 
69 Shravasti 91 25 
70 Siddharth Nagar 182 31 
71 Sitapur 386 63 
72 Sonbhadra 413 85 
73 Sultanpur 353 140 
74 Unnao 168 92 
75 Varanasi 1,584 270 
76 Others* 1,841 445 
 Total 30,997 7,533 

 
Source: PFRDA 

 
*Since, Districts are identified based on Correspondence PIN, some of the PIN are not identified in PIN 
directory of Department of Post, hence, those are categorized under "Others". Also this includes where 
State Code is "Uttar Pradesh" however, PIN provided belongs to some other state 

 

 



https://www.staffnews.in    |   https://www.facebook.com/cgenews     |    https://twitter.com/StaffNews_In

 

भारत सरकार 
िव° मंýालय  

िव°ीय सेवाएं िवभाग 
लोक सभा 

अतारांिकत ÿÔ न सं´ या 1380           

िजसका उ°र 6 िदसÌ बर, 2021/15 अúहायण, 1943 (शक) को िदया गया 

एनपीएस के लाभाथê   

1380. ®ी मलकू नागर:   

 ³या िव° मंýी यह बतान ेकì कृपा कर¤गे िक:   

(क) राÕ ůीय प¤शन योजना (एनपीएस) के तहत मािसक अंशदान योजना के 60 वषª से अिधक आय ुके 
लाभािथªयŌ कì सं́  या िकतनी ह;ै  

(ख)  तÂ सबंंधी राº य-वार Ê यौरा ³ या ह;ै और  
(ग) उÂ तर ÿदेश का िजला-वार Ê यौरा ³ या ह?ै  
   

उ°र 

िवÂ त मंýालय म¤ राº य मंýी (डा. भागवत कराड)   

(क) और (ख) : प¤Ô न िनिध िविनयामक और िवकास ÿािधकरण (पीएफआरडीए) Ĭारा दी गई सचूना के 
अनसुार राÕ ůीय प¤शन ÿणाली (एनपीएस) के अंतगªत 60 वषª स े अिधक के लाभािथªयŌ कì सं́  या 
4,04,566 ह।ै इनम¤ वे लाभाथê भी शािमल ह§ जो 60 वषª के पÔ चात एनपीएस के अतंगªत अंशदान दे रह ेह§ 
तथा जो 60 वषª के पÔ चात एनपीएस से बाहर हो गए ह§ तथा वािषªकì ÿाÈ त कर रह ेह§। राº य-वार Ê यौरा 
अनबंुध-क म¤ िदया गया ह।ै  

(ग): पीएफआरडीए Ĭारा दी गई सचूना के अनसुार उÂ तर ÿदेश के िलए िजला–वार Ê यौरा अनबंुध-ख म¤ 
िदया गया ह।ै      

***** 
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अनुबंध क 
 

राÕ ůीय प¤शन ÿणाली (एनपीएस) के तहत मािसक अशंदायी योजना के 60 वषª से अिधक के लाभािथªयŌ का राº य-वार Ê यौरा  
 

ø.सं.  राº य का नाम  लाभाथê जो 60 वषª कì आयु के 
पÔ चात एनपीएस के अंतगªत 

अंशदान दे रहे ह§।  

लाभाथê जो 60 वषª कì आयु के 
पÔ चात एनपीएस से बाहर हो गए ह§ तथा 

वािषªकì ÿाÈ त कर रहे ह§।  

1 अडंमान एवं िनकोबार Ĭीप समहू 89 26 
2 आňं ÿदशे 36,312 2,191 
3 अŁणाचल ÿदशे 72 9 
4 असम 7,899 2,989 
5 िबहार 13,489 8,143 
6 चंडीगढ़ 792 200 
7 छ°ीसगढ 12,586 502 
8 दादर एवं नगर हवेली 50 18 
9 िदÐली 7,831 1,973 
10 गोवा 1,064 135 
11 गजुरात 19,910 2,118 
12 हåरयाणा 5,326 3,364 
13 िहमाचल ÿदशे 2,535 5,618 
14 जÌम ूएवं कÔमीर 931 353 
15 झारखंड 8,226 1,487 
16 कनाªटक 33,104 2,399 
17 केरल 22,681 1,844 
18 लĥाख 18 0 
19 ल±Ĭीप 21 2 
20 मÅय ÿदशे 23,106 2,057 
21 महाराÕů 31,998 4,746 
22 मिणपरु 386 50 
23 मेघालय 140 32 
24 िमजोरम 116 22 
25 नागाल§ड 78 12 
26 ओिडशा 11,639 3,120 
27 पांिडचेरी 353 447 
28 पंजाब 4,124 1,144 
29 राजÖथान  10,575 3,421 
30 िसि³कम 118 152 
31 तिमलनाडु 29,429 2,338 
32 तेलगंाना 1,759 614 
33 िýपरुा 872 36 
34 उ°र ÿदशे 31,008 7,533 
35 उ°रांचल 3,340 749 
36 पिĲम बगंाल 20,113 1,811 
37 अÆय* 797 24 
  कुल 3,42,887 61,679 

     ąोत: पीएफआरडीए  
* अÆ य म¤ अĦªसिैनक बल, अिनवासी भारतीय अिभदाता तथा भारत के िवदशेी नागåरक अिभदाता शािमल ह§। 
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अनुबंध क 
राÕ ůीय प¤शन ÿणाली (एनपीएस) के तहत मािसक अशंदायी योजना के 60 वषª से अिधक के लाभािथªयŌ का राº य-वार Ê यौरा  

 
ø.सं.  राº य का नाम  लाभाथê जो 60 वषª कì आयु के 

पÔ चात एनपीएस के अंतगªत अंशदान दे 
रहे ह§।  

लाभाथê जो 60 वषª कì आयु के 
पÔ चात एनपीएस से बाहर हो गए ह§ 

तथा वािषªकì ÿाÈ त कर रहे ह§।  

1 आगरा 774 168 
2 अलीगढ़ 540 208 
3 अÌबेडकर नगर 323 67 
4 अमेठी 176 73 
5 अमरोहा 96 19 
6 औरैया 147 46 
7 अयोÅया 431 133 
8 आजमगढ़ 633 192 
9 बागपत 74 28 

10 बहराइच 213 38 
11 बिलया 944 147 
12 बलरामपरु 169 34 
13 बाँदा 272 56 
14 बाराबकंì 212 101 
15 बरेली 527 159 
16 बÖती 270 53 
17 भदोही 429 25 
18 िबजनौर 518 55 
19 शाहजहांपरु 135 112 
20 बलुदंशहर 194 56 
21 चंदौली 567 72 
22 िचýकूट 118 16 
23 दवेåरया 759 99 
24 एटा 147 45 
25 इटावा 150 49 
26 फŁª खाबाद 120 24 
27 फतेहपरु 289 149 
28 िफरोजाबाद 139 38 
29 गौतम बĦु नगर 989 242 
30 गािज़याबाद 1,117 255 
31 गाजीपरु 886 96 
32 गŌडा 413 101 
33 गोरखपरु 844 231 
34 हमीरपुर 112 46 
35 हापड़ु 90 22 
36 हरदोई 468 115 
37 हाथरस 220 43 
38 जालौन 285 57 
39 जौनपरु 1,125 143 
40 झांसी 358 131 
41 कÆनौज 126 23 
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42 कानपरु दहेात 209 36 
43 कानपरु नगर 920 324 
44 कासगंज 100 25 
45 कौशाÌबी 61 44 
46 खेरी 480 43 
47 कुशी नगर 399 72 
48 लिलतपरु  124 78 
49 लखनऊ 1,604 524 
50 महाराजगंज 130 48 
51 महोबा 59 45 
52 मैनपरुी 146 30 
53 मथरुा 313 91 
54 मऊ  353 100 
55 मेरठ 451 148 
56 िमजाªपरु 879 70 
57 मरुादाबाद 194 54 
58 मजुÉफरनगर 236 43 
59 पीलीभीत 186 58 
60 ÿतापगढ़ 380 70 
61 ÿयागराज 1,112 339 
62 रायबरेली 344 156 
63 रामपरु 130 31 
64 सहारनपरु 242 78 
65 संभल 35 12 
66 संत कबीर नगर 135 22 
67 शाहजहांपरु 269 43 
68 शामली 89 31 
69 ®ावÖती 91 25 
70 िसĦाथª नगर 182 31 
71 सीतापरु 386 63 
72 सोनभþ 413 85 
73 सÐुतानपरु 353 140 
74 उÆनाव 168 92 
75 वाराणसी 1,584 270 
76 अÆय* 1,841 445 

 कुल  30,997 7,533 

 
ąोत: पीएफआरडीए  

* चूंिक िजलŌ को पýाचार िपन के आधार पर अिभिचिÆहत िकया जाता ह,ै इसिलए कुछ िपन डाक िवभाग कì िपन िनद¥िशका म¤ अिभिचिÆहत नहé हो 

पाते ह§ अत: उÆ ह¤ “अÆ य” के अतंगªत वगêकृत िकया जाता ह ै। इसके अितåर³ त, इसम¤ यह भी शािमल ह ैिक जहा ंराº य कोड “उÂ तर ÿदशे” ह ैवहा ं

िदया गया िपन िकसी अÆ य राº य से संबिंधत ह।ै   

 

 

 


